

# STATE BANK OF INDIA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

(NORTH EASTERN CIRCLE)

(AFFILIATED TO ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS' FEDERATION)
G.S. ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI -781005

Telephone :2455166,2529735,2527116, Fax : 0361 – 2529114

OFFICE at SBI, LHO, GUWAHATI P.O.: Assam Sachivalaya, Dispur, Guwahati-781006. Telephone: 0361-2237601, Fax: 0361-2237559

### TO ALL MEMBERS/UNITS

We reproduce the circular no 33 issued by the Federation on 30/04/2019, the content of which is self-explicit, for the benefits of our members.

With Greetings

Que

(General Secretary)



## **ALL INDIA STATE BANK OFFICERS' FEDERATION**

(Registered under the Trade Unions Act 1926, Registration No: 727/MDS)

State Bank Buildings, St. Mark's Road, Bangalore – 560 001

#### **CIRCULAR NO. 33**

## DATE: 30.04.2019

#### TO ALL OUR AFFILIATES/MEMBERS:

# COM.SAMBIT MISHRA – TAKES OVER AS PRESIDENT OF THE FEDERATION



We are happy to inform all our members that Com.Sambit Mishra, the Senior Vice President of the Federation and the General Secretary of Bhubaneshwar Circle Association has been co-opted as the President of the Federation in the meeting of the Executive Committee of the All India State Bank of India Officers' Federation held at Mumbai on 28th April 2019, in the

vacancy caused due to the Co-option of Com.Soumya Datta, as the General Secretary of the Federation

- 2. Com.Sambit Mishra, who was holding the position of Senior Vice President of the Federation, is a veteran with a long experience in the trade union movement ever since he joined the bank in the Bhubaneshwar Circle. He served the Circle Association in various capacities before taking over the position of the General Secretary of the Circle Association. With his rich experience and knowledge he was a natural choice for the post of the President of the Federation and hence the Executive Committee co-opted him unanimously.
- **3.** Com. Sambit Mishra was born on 5.5.1960 at BanapurKhurda dist. Odisha. After completion of B.A (Hons.), joined the State Bank of India on

03.12.1984 as probationary officer. He rose to the post of General Secretary, SBIOA, Bhubaneshwar Circle in Sept. 2012.

- **4.** We are confident that under his leadership as the President of the Federation, the future of the Federation is in the safe hands and he will continue to carry forward the rich legacy of this organization in scaling greater heights in the days to come.
- **5.** We take this opportunity on behalf of the Federation to extend our warm felicitation and wish him all success in his endeavor in the days to come.

With warm greetings,

(RAMKUMAR SABAPATHY)
GENERAL SECRETARY

Babaparny